
Miami (5-3) -vs- # 21 Ole Miss (7-4)
2/16/2026 at Oxford, Miss. (OM Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyra Aycock (4-1)
Loss: Hosick, Presley (2-2)
HBP: Emilee Boyer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Jackson First: Derek Wilkins Third Base: Aaron Golden 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 357   Weather: 62 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Miami 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 6 2
Ole Miss 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 10 0

Miami 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manos, Bailey cf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Olive, Katy rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Carter, Ella 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinter, Erin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estrello, Mia 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Patton, Madie dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dieudonne, Evey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hernandez, Danitza ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Campbell, Mckenna c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krueger, Kari lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hosick, Presley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 0 1 4

2B: Estrello, Mia (1)
3B: Krueger, Kari (1)
HR: Manos, Bailey (1); Olive, Katy (1)
HBP: Patton, Madie (1)
E: Pinter, Erin (1); Hernandez, Danitza (1)

Ole Miss 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Malvin cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mackenzie Pickens 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Persy Llamas 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Madi George rf/dh 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Izzy Rettiger pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cassie Reasner ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Thompson 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Rachel Connors c 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Cassidy Patterson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laylonna Applin dh/rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Tenly Grisham lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Taylor Roman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Emilee Boyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lilly Whitten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyra Aycock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 10 4 0 1 6

2B: Persy Llamas (1); Madi George (1); Laylonna Applin (1)

Miami IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hosick, Presley (L, 2-2) 6.1 10 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 30 30 3 14 –
Totals 10 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 30 30 3 14

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emilee Boyer 4.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 15 16 4 8 –
Lilly Whitten 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 3 –
Kyra Aycock (W, 4-1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 –
Totals 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 27 28 6 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Miami - Top of 1st MUH OM
Manos, Baile lined out to rf. 0 0
Olive, Katy grounded out to p. 0 0
Carter, Ella grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 1st MUH OM
Malvin grounded out to ss. 0 0
Pickens grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Llamas grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Miami - Top of 2nd MUH OM
Pinter, Erin grounded out to p. 0 0
Estrello, Mi singled through the left side. 0 0
Patton, Madi flied out to lf. 0 0
Hernandez, D reached on a fielder's choice; Estrello, Mi out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 2nd MUH OM
George singled down the lf line. 0 0
Reasner singled through the right side; George advanced to second. 0 0
Thompson grounded out to ss; Reasner advanced to second; George advanced to third. 0 0
Connors singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Reasner scored; George scored. 0 2
Applin singled to center field; Connors advanced to second. 0 2
Patterson pinch ran for Connors. 0 2
Grisham out at first 1b to 2b; Applin advanced to second; Patterson advanced to third. 0 2
Malvin grounded out to ss. 0 2

Miami - Top of 3rd MUH OM
Connors to c for Patterson. 0 2
Campbell, Mc popped up to 2b. 0 2
Krueger, Kar tripled down the rf line. 0 2
Manos, Baile homered to left center, 2 RBI; Krueger, Kar scored. 2 2
Olive, Katy grounded out to ss. 2 2
Carter, Ella grounded out to p. 2 2

Ole Miss - Bottom of 3rd MUH OM
Pickens grounded out to ss. 2 2
Llamas grounded out to 2b. 2 2
George singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b. 2 2

Miami - Top of 4th MUH OM
Pinter, Erin grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Estrello, Mi popped up to 2b. 2 2
Patton, Madi hit by pitch. 2 2
Hernandez, D grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Ole Miss - Bottom of 4th MUH OM
Reasner popped up to p. 2 2
Thompson grounded out to 2b. 2 2
Connors singled up the middle. 2 2
Applin doubled down the rf line; Connors advanced to third. 2 2



Grisham grounded out to ss. 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Miami - Top of 5th MUH OM
George to dh. 2 2
Applin to rf. 2 2
Whitten to p for Boyer. 2 2
Campbell, Mc grounded out to ss. 2 2
Krueger, Kar lined out to 3b. 2 2
Manos, Baile grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Ole Miss - Bottom of 5th MUH OM
Malvin grounded out to p. 2 2
Pickens grounded out to ss. 2 2
Llamas flied out to lf. 2 2

Miami - Top of 6th MUH OM
Olive, Katy homered to center field, RBI. 3 2
Carter, Ella popped up to ss. 3 2
Pinter, Erin grounded out to p. 3 2
Estrello, Mi doubled down the rf line. 3 2
Dieudonne, E pinch hit for Patton, Madi. 3 2
Aycock to p for Whitten. 3 2
Dieudonne, E struck out swinging. 3 2

Ole Miss - Bottom of 6th MUH OM
George doubled to right center. 3 2
Rettiger pinch ran for George. 3 2
Rettiger advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Reasner popped up to 1b. 3 2
Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Rettiger scored. 3 3
Connors singled through the right side. 3 3
Applin reached on a throwing error by 3b; Connors advanced to second. 3 3
Roman pinch hit for Grisham. 3 3
Roman struck out swinging. 3 3

Miami - Top of 7th MUH OM
Grisham to lf for Roman. 3 3
Hernandez, D grounded out to 3b. 3 3
Campbell, Mc grounded out to 2b. 3 3
Krueger, Kar singled down the lf line. 3 3
Manos, Baile grounded out to p. 3 3

Ole Miss - Bottom of 7th MUH OM
Malvin reached on a fielding error by ss. 3 3
Pickens reached on a fielder's choice; Malvin out at second 1b to ss. 3 3
Llamas doubled to right center, RBI; Pickens scored, unearned. 3 4


